
IHSAA SECTIONAL GOLF 2024 Teams Scoring Summary           
Date: May 30, 2024 Boys: x Place School Score
Host School: East Noble Girls: 1 CARROLL 300
Course: NOBLE HAWK Sectional: x 2 LEO 311
City: Kendallville Regional: 3 FREMONT 327

4 EAST NOBLE 329

5 ANGOLA 332
Overall Individual Scoring Summary       6 COLUMBIA CITY 332
Place Name School Score 7 DEKALB 337

1 Justin Hicks LEO 67 8 EASTSIDE 338
2 Carter Demske GARRETT 74 9 GARRETT 338
3 Cam Meyers CARROLL 74 10 CENTRAL NOBLE 350
4 Samuel Campbell CARROLL 74 11 NORTHROP 403
5 Caden Anderson EAST NOBLE 75 12 CHURUBUSCO 445

Indicate with double asterisk (**) when playoff determines winner. 13
14

Individuals Advancing Without A Team Summary       15
Place Name School Score 16

1 Carter Demske Garrett 74 17
2 Caden Anderson East Noble 75 18
3 Braxtyn Chamberlain Eastside 78 Indicate with asterisk (*) when fifth player's score 
4 determines team's place.
5

The top three individuals advance.



School Name Player Name
Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Team Score

Par 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 36
CHURUBUSCO Joey Eminger 1 6 6 5 6 6 7 5 5 7 53 6 6 6 10 6 5 6 5 7 57 110

445
CHURUBUSCO Mason Jacks 2 8 5 6 6 6 7 6 5 8 57 5 5 8 6 7 6 6 4 6 53 110
CHURUBUSCO Joey Voigt 3 6 4 8 10 8 8 5 5 8 62 6 5 5 8 7 6 7 3 7 54 116
CHURUBUSCO Grant Scherer 4 8 6 6 10 6 8 7 4 8 63 8 6 4 7 8 6 7 4 7 57 120
CHURUBUSCO Luke Price 5 4 4 8 7 5 7 5 6 4 50 6 5 8 10 7 5 7 4 7 59 109

NORTHROP Jackson Rogers 1 4 4 5 8 5 7 6 4 6 49 4 5 5 7 6 5 5 3 7 47 96

403
NORTHROP Ashton Davidson 2 4 4 4 6 3 4 6 5 4 40 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 4 6 45 85
NORTHROP Jeremy Scott 3 7 4 7 7 6 5 7 5 6 54 6 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 8 52 106
NORTHROP Thein Metro 4 5 6 6 7 7 6 6 5 7 55 8 5 6 9 7 6 8 5 7 61 116
NORTHROP NA 5 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 81 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 81 162
EASTSIDE Braxtyn Chamberlain 1 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 4 5 40 5 4 4 6 4 3 4 3 5 38 78

338
EASTSIDE Clayton Minnick 2 4 3 4 7 5 4 4 5 4 40 4 3 5 7 5 4 7 2 6 43 83
EASTSIDE Ashton Bendel 3 4 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 6 43 5 4 5 8 5 3 6 4 6 46 89
EASTSIDE Nicholas Kaiser 4 6 3 4 5 6 5 5 3 5 42 5 5 4 7 5 4 7 4 5 46 88
EASTSIDE Carter Helbert 5 4 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 7 49 5 4 4 7 5 5 7 4 6 47 96
DEKALB Grant Stuckey 1 4 3 4 6 6 5 5 3 5 41 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 6 39 80

337
DEKALB Aj Shambaugh 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 40 5 3 5 6 7 5 5 2 6 44 84
DEKALB Nic Ley 3 4 3 5 7 5 5 6 3 5 43 5 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 44 87
DEKALB Charlie Payne 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 42 5 4 5 6 4 4 6 4 6 44 86
DEKALB Logan Hartsough 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 39 6 4 5 8 6 5 5 4 6 49 88

School Name Player Name
Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Team Score

Par 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 36
GARRETT Carter Demske 1 4 2 4 5 4 3 3 4 5 34 4 4 6 6 4 3 4 4 5 40 74

338
GARRETT Carter Overbay 2 4 3 5 6 5 6 5 3 6 43 6 3 6 5 5 4 7 4 7 47 90
GARRETT Jacob Borns 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 42 6 3 5 7 4 5 5 4 5 44 86
GARRETT Royce Fuentes 4 4 4 5 6 5 5 3 4 5 41 5 4 5 5 4 6 6 5 8 48 89
GARRETT Ari Hippensteel 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 40 7 3 7 7 4 5 5 4 7 49 89
ANGOLA Brayden Hardley 1 4 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 4 39 7 4 4 8 4 4 4 5 6 46 85

332
ANGOLA Johnny Hersel 2 3 2 6 6 5 5 5 4 5 41 5 3 7 7 5 3 6 3 6 45 86
ANGOLA Reed Lantz 3 4 2 6 5 5 5 5 3 4 39 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 3 6 42 81
ANGOLA Ethan Plush 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 5 40 4 3 5 6 5 4 6 2 5 40 80
ANGOLA Austin Kuster 5 5 6 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 42 7 4 4 7 7 5 5 4 6 49 91
CARROLL Cam Meyers 1 5 3 3 5 6 4 5 3 4 38 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 36 74

300
CARROLL Griffin Scheele 2 3 3 6 6 4 4 6 5 6 43 5 4 4 6 4 5 4 2 6 40 83
CARROLL Keenan Beaty 3 3 3 4 5 5 6 5 3 4 38 3 4 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 38 76
CARROLL Samuel Campbell 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 38 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 36 74
CARROLL Jacob Knitter 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 3 42 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 34 76

LEO Justin Hicks 1 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 32 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 35 67

311
LEO Caden Matthias 2 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 39 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 6 39 78
LEO Hudson Hines 3 5 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 41 5 5 4 5 3 2 6 2 6 38 79
LEO Henry Nussbaum 4 3 4 4 7 5 5 6 3 5 42 6 5 5 8 4 5 5 3 4 45 87
LEO Brooks Opliger 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 41 6 3 4 7 4 4 6 4 8 46 87



School Name Player Name
Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Team Score

Par 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 36
COLUMBIA CITY Kam Hoag 1 4 4 4 7 5 4 5 4 4 41 5 3 4 6 7 3 5 3 4 40 81

332
COLUMBIA CITY Josh Eberly 2 7 3 5 5 3 6 5 4 6 44 5 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 5 42 86
COLUMBIA CITY Sam Bechtold 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 38 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 43 81
COLUMBIA CITY Lucas Minier 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 7 38 5 4 5 8 6 6 5 3 4 46 84
COLUMBIA CITY Tyler Thiessen 5 4 4 4 6 6 4 7 3 5 43 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 7 45 88

EAST NOBLE Caden Anderson 1 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 35 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 3 8 40 75

329
EAST NOBLE Nate Bowker 2 3 5 4 7 4 6 4 3 4 40 3 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 6 39 79
EAST NOBLE Joseph Sorrell 3 5 4 5 5 4 7 4 4 5 43 6 3 5 6 6 4 5 4 7 46 89
EAST NOBLE Grant Pattee 4 6 4 5 6 5 5 6 3 3 43 7 4 6 5 5 4 4 3 5 43 86
EAST NOBLE Carter McKinley 5 7 3 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 48 5 3 7 9 7 5 8 4 5 53 101

CENTRAL NOBLE Nicklaus Freeman 1 4 4 5 6 5 7 5 4 4 44 5 4 5 6 5 4 6 4 9 48 92

350
CENTRAL NOBLE Jeremiah Imhof 2 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 6 42 7 4 5 5 7 4 5 3 5 45 87
CENTRAL NOBLE Owen Norris 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 40 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 40 80
CENTRAL NOBLE Brayden Kirchner 4 6 6 6 7 4 4 4 5 4 46 5 4 7 6 4 4 5 3 7 45 91
CENTRAL NOBLE Hunter Halsey 5 4 4 5 10 5 5 5 5 5 48 7 5 6 8 5 4 5 4 9 53 101

FREMONT Ashland Benner 1 5 3 5 8 6 4 3 5 6 45 6 3 4 7 5 3 5 2 4 39 84

327
FREMONT Luke Campbell 2 5 3 5 7 8 5 7 4 8 52 5 4 5 6 4 5 7 4 6 46 98
FREMONT Zander Reetz 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 35 4 3 6 6 4 3 5 3 6 40 75
FREMONT Trevor Reetz 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 3 6 41 4 3 4 7 5 4 5 3 5 40 81
FREMONT Jake Hilvers 5 4 4 4 5 7 5 4 4 5 42 5 4 6 6 5 5 6 4 4 45 87

School Name Player Name
Hole # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total Team Score

Par 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 35 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 36
1 0 0 0

0
2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
1 0 0 0

0
2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
1 0 0 0

0
2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
5 0 0 0
1 0 0 0

0
2 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
5 0 0 0



NE8 GOLF INDIVIDUAL ORDER OF FINISH

Player Name Total School Name
Justin Hicks 67 LEO

Carter Demske 74 GARRETT

Cam Meyers 74 CARROLL

Samuel Campbell 74 CARROLL

Caden Anderson 75 EAST NOBLE

Zander Reetz 75 FREMONT

Keenan Beaty 76 CARROLL

Jacob Knitter 76 CARROLL

Braxtyn Chamberlain 78 EASTSIDE

Caden Matthias 78 LEO

Hudson Hines 79 LEO

Nate Bowker 79 EAST NOBLE

Grant Stuckey 80 DEKALB

Ethan Plush 80 ANGOLA

Owen Norris 80 CENTRAL NOBLE

Reed Lantz 81 ANGOLA

Kam Hoag 81 COLUMBIA CITY

Sam Bechtold 81 COLUMBIA CITY

Trevor Reetz 81 FREMONT

Clayton Minnick 83 EASTSIDE

Griffin Scheele 83 CARROLL

Aj Shambaugh 84 DEKALB

Lucas Minier 84 COLUMBIA CITY

Ashland Benner 84 FREMONT

Ashton Davidson 85 NORTHROP

Brayden Hardley 85 ANGOLA

Charlie Payne 86 DEKALB

Jacob Borns 86 GARRETT

Johnny Hersel 86 ANGOLA

Josh Eberly 86 COLUMBIA CITY

Grant Pattee 86 EAST NOBLE

Nic Ley 87 DEKALB

Henry Nussbaum 87 LEO

Brooks Opliger 87 LEO

Jeremiah Imhof 87 CENTRAL NOBLE

Jake Hilvers 87 FREMONT

Nicholas Kaiser 88 EASTSIDE

Logan Hartsough 88 DEKALB

Tyler Thiessen 88 COLUMBIA CITY

Ashton Bendel 89 EASTSIDE

Royce Fuentes 89 GARRETT



Ari Hippensteel 89 GARRETT

Joseph Sorrell 89 EAST NOBLE

Carter Overbay 90 GARRETT

Austin Kuster 91 ANGOLA

Brayden Kirchner 91 CENTRAL NOBLE

Nicklaus Freeman 92 CENTRAL NOBLE

Jackson Rogers 96 NORTHROP

Carter Helbert 96 EASTSIDE

Luke Campbell 98 FREMONT

Carter McKinley 101 EAST NOBLE

Hunter Halsey 101 CENTRAL NOBLE

Jeremy Scott 106 NORTHROP

Luke Price 109 CHURUBUSCO

Joey Eminger 110 CHURUBUSCO

Mason Jacks 110 CHURUBUSCO

Joey Voigt 116 CHURUBUSCO

Thein Metro 116 NORTHROP

Grant Scherer 120 CHURUBUSCO

NA 162 NORTHROP


